4
S
yn
ch
ro
n
iz
ed

Model Capacity
(steel)
Collets Shank Order code
(nut w/o seal)
Order code
(with seal nut)
L
(nut w/o seal)
L
(with seal nut)
Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 5 M1–M3
#00–#5
ER8 12 mm 41051208 28 0.1 12.0 12.0 12
SFT II 10 M2–M5 ER11 25 mm 41102511 52 0.4 23.5 23.5 19
#2–#10 1” 4110111
20 mm 41102011
16 mm 41101611
SFT II 50 M4.5–M12 ER20 25 mm 41502520N 41502520 64 69 0.5 34.6 36.3 34
#8–1/2” 1” 4150120N 4150120
20 mm 41502020N 41502020
SFT II 75 M8–M20 ER25 25 mm 41752525N 41752525 83 88 1.0 44.0 45.6 42
1/4”–3/4” 1” 4175125N 4175125
SFT II 100 M16–M30 ER40 25 mm 411002540N 411002540 112 117 2.0 62.0 63.6 63
5/8”–1” 1” 41100140N 41100140
SFT II 150 M22–M48
7/8”–1 7/8”
ER50 40 mm 411504050N 411504050
                          *
159 167 5.1 80.0 86.0 78
Model Capacity
(steel)
Adapter Shank Order code L Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 10 M2–M5
#2-#10
Nr. 0 25 mm 411025QC 54.5 0.4 23.5 23.5 25
1" 41101QC
20 mm 411020QC
16 mm 411016QC
SFT II 50 M4–M12 Nr. 1 25 mm 415025QC 56 0.5 34.6 36.3 35
#8–1/2” 1” 41501QC
SFT II 75 M8–M16 Nr. 1 25 mm 417525QC 72 1.0 44.0 45.6 40
1/4”–5/8” 1” 41751QC
SFT II 100 M22–M48 Nr. 2 25 mm 4110025QC 105 2.0 62.0 63.6 59
7/8”–1 7/8” 1” 411001QC
(B)
Sealing Gaskets
Interchangeable
Steep Taper

 Coolant pressure does not influence axial compensation
n also available for Minimum Quantity Lubrication (MQL) through the spindle. Please see page 13
How to Order
Please select the tap holder (A) including the HSK shank, to fit your machine. For Quick Change
models order ER collet adapter (C) shown below or standard adapters shown in Accessories section.
Please order accessories like collets and sealing gaskets separately as they are not included.
Sealing Gaskets
Page 48Pages 45-47
Steel Collets
(C) ER Collet Adapter
Model Capacity
(steel)
Collets Shank Order code
(with seal nut)
L Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 50 M4–M12 ER20 HSK63A 4150H6320 108 1.0 34.6 36.3 34
#8–1/2” HSK80A 4150H8020 113 1.9
HSK100A 4150H10020 115 2.7
SFT II 75 M8–M20 ER25 HSK63A 4175H6325 128 1.6 44.0 45.6 42
1/4”–3/4” HSK80A 4175H8025 131 2.4
HSK100A 4175H10025 133 3.2
SFT II 100 M16–M30 ER40 HSK63A 41100H6340 160 2.2 62.0 63.6 63
5/8”–1” HSK80A 41100H8040 161 2.9
HSK100A 41100H10040 163 3.7
(A) Tap Holder SFTII HSK Shank, ER Collet Chuck, Internal Coolant System
Note: These internal coolant tools come standard with sealing nut, but tools with standard nuts are also available.
When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1”.
Model Capacity
(steel)
Adapter Shank Order code L Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 50 M4–M12 Nr. 1 HSK63A 4150H63QC 95 1.0 34.6 36.3 35
#8–1/2” HSK80A 4150H80QC 100 1.9
HSK100A 4150H100QC 102 2.7
SFT II 75 M8–M16 Nr. 1 HSK63A 4175H63QC 112 1.6 44.0 45.6 40
1/4”–5/8” HSK80A 4175H80QC 115 2.4
HSK100A 4175H100QC 117 3.2
SFT II 100 M16–M30 Nr. 2 HSK63A 41100H63QC 148 2.2 62.0 63.6 59
1/2”–7/8” HSK80A 41100H80QC 149 2.9
HSK100A 41100H100QC 151 3.7
(A) Tap Holder SFTII HSK Shank, Quick-Change, Internal Coolant System
Order code
with Standard
Nut
Adapter Collets d1 L1 Order code
with Seal Nut
L1
8208216 Nr. 1 ER16 22 24 8208216S 28
8218220 Nr. 1 ER20 28 35 8218220S 40
8288225 Nr. 2 ER25 35 38 8288225S 43
8288232 Nr. 2 ER32 50 48 8288232S 53
Note: When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1".
For best performance we recommend ER collet adapters shown below.
S
yn
ch
ro
n
iz
ed
 Ta
p
p
in
g
10
L
D1
D
d
d1
L1
SHANK
COOLANT
(A)
(C)
Draw No: 4175C6QC FOR CATALOG   Date:  9-6-13   Rev:
L
D1
D
d
SHANK
COOLANT
(A)
Draw No: 4175C625 FOR CATALOG  Date:  9-6-13   Rev:
SynchroFlex® II
Synchronous feed tap holders with Tapmatic Capto shank, with internal coolant system
Sealing Gaskets
Page 48Pages 45-47

n  Tapmatic's 80 bar, balanced, high pressure internal coolant system is included.
 Coolant pressure does not influence axial compensation.
How to Order
Please select the tap holder (A) including the Tapmatic Capto shank, to fit your machine. For Quick
Change models order ER collet adapter (C) shown below or standard adapters shown in Accessories
section. Please order accessories like collets and sealing gaskets separately as they are not included.
Model Capacity
(steel)
Collets Shank Order code
(with seal nut)
L Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 50 M4–M12 ER20 C4 4150C420 102 0.7 34.6 36.3 34
#8–1/2” C5 4150C520 103 1.0
C6 4150C620 105 1.2
C8 4150C820 112 2.1
SFT II 75 M8–M20 ER25 C5 4175C525 122 1.2 44.0 45.6 42
1/4”–3/4” C6 4175C625 124 1.5
C8 4175C825 131 2.4
SFT II 100 M16–M30 ER40 C6 41100C640 154 2.9 62.0 63.6 63
5/8”–1” C8 41100C840 161 3.8
(A) Tap Holder SFT II Tapmatic Capto Shank, ER Collet Chuck, Internal Coolant System
Note: These internal coolant tools come standard with sealing nut, but tools with standard nuts are also available. Please add N to
part number to specify nut without sealing.
When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1"
(C) ER Collet Adapter
Model Capacity
(steel)
Adapter Shank Order code L Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 50 M4–M12 Nr. 1 C4 4150C4QC 89 0.7 34.6 36.3 35
#8–1/2” C5 4150C5QC 90 1.0
C6 4150C6QC 92 1.2
C8 4150C8QC 99 2.1
SFT II 75 M8–M16 Nr. 1 C5 4175C5QC 106 1.2 44.0 45.6 40
1/4”–5/8” C6 4175C6QC 108 1.5
C8 4175C8QC 115 2.4
SFT II 100 M16–M30 Nr. 2 C6 41100C6QC 142 2.9 62.0 63.6 59
1/2”–7/8” C8 41100C8QC 149 3.8
(A) Tap Holder SFT II Tapmatic Capto Shank, Quick-Change, Internal Coolant System
Order code
with Standard
Nut
Adapter Collets d1 L1 Order code
with seal nut
L1
8208216 Nr. 1 ER16 22 24 8208216S 28
8218220 Nr. 1 ER20 28 35 8218220S 40
8288225 Nr. 2 ER25 35 38 8288225S 43
8288232 Nr. 2 ER32 50 48 8288232S 53
Note: When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1".
For best performance we recommend ER collet adapters shown below.
S
yn
ch
ro
n
iz
ed
 Ta
p
p
in
g
11
www.tapmatic.comSynchroFlex® II
Synchronous feed tap holders with VDI shank, with internal coolant system
Features and Advantages
n increase tap life by 100 % or more
n improves thread quality
n reduces downtime by lowering frequency of tap replacement
n Axial compensation +/- 0.5mm
n wide range of sizes
n Tapmatic's 80 bar, balanced, high pressure internal coolant system is included.
 Coolant pressure does not influence axial compensation.
How to Order
Please select the tap holder (A) including the VDI shank, to fit your machine. Please order accessories
like collets and sealing gaskets separately as they are not included.
Sealing Gaskets
Page 48Pages 45-47
Steel Collets
Model Capacity
(steel)
Collets Shank Order code
(with seal nut)
L Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 50 M4–M12 ER20 VDI 30 4150VDI3020 97 1.2 34.6 36.3 34
#8–1/2” VDI 40 4150VDI4020 97 2.1
SFT II 75 M8–M20 ER25 VDI 30 4175VDI3025 116 1.5 44 45.6 42
1/4”–3/4” VDI 40 4175VDI4025 116 2.4
(A) Tap Holder SFT II  VDI Shank, ER Collet Chuck, Internal Coolant System
Note: These internal coolant tools come standard with sealing nut, but tools with standard nuts are also available. Please add N to
part number to specify nut without sealing.
When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1"
 16
 D1
 D
 d
 L
SHANK
COOLANT
04175VDI3025CTLG
MJ 7/21/16
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF TAPMATIC CORPORATION.  ANY REPRODUCTION
IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
TAPMATIC CORPORATION IS PROHIBITED.
COMMENTS:
DRAWN:
DATENAME
DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWING
REV.
A
DWG.  NO.SIZE
TAPMATIC CORPORATION
POST FALLS, IDAHO
DESCRIPTION
SFT75 II VDI 30 CLTG
SCALE -1:1
S
yn

n available with ER16 or ER20 mini nut
 collet chuck
How to Order
Please simply let us know the type of
shank, length (L), and your preference of
the ER16 or ER20 collet chuck. Please note
diameter "d" for ER16 mini nut is 22mm
and for ER20 it is 26mm. Accessories like
steel collets and sealing gaskets are not
included. Please order these separately.
Sealing Gaskets
Page 48Pages 45-47
Steel Collets
28
L
d
SHANK
Standard Tool
4175H6325
128 + 50 = 178
Extended Tool
4175H63L17825
SynchroFlex® II
S
yn
ch
ro
n
iz
ed
 Ta
p
p
in
g
13
www.tapmatic.comSynchroFlex® II
Features and Advantages
n increase tap life by 100 % or more
n improves thread quality
n precise lubrication delivery for improved tool life
n reduce coolant and maintenance costs
n environmentally friendly alternative to recirculating coolant
n standard for one channel system, but multi-channel also available
How to Order
Please select the tap holder (A) including the HSK shank, to fit your machine. Please order accessories
like collets, adjusting screws and sealing gaskets separately as they are not included.
Synchronous feed tap holders with integral HSK shank, with MQL,
minimum quantity lubrication
A A
SECTION A-A
ADJUSTING
SCREW
Draw No: 4175h6325m for catalog   Date: 9-6-13    Rev:
Sealing Gaskets
Page 48Pages 45-47
Steel Collets
Model Capacity
(steel)
Collets Shank Order code
for MQL version
L Weight kg D D1 d
SFT II 50 M4–M12 ER20 HSK63A 4150H6320M 108 1.0 34.6 36.3 34
#8–1/2” HSK80A 4150H8020M 113 1.9
HSK100A 4150H10020M 115 2.7
SFT II 75 M8–M20 ER25 HSK63A 4175H6325M 128 1.6 44.0 45.6 42
1/4”–3/4” HSK80A 4175H8025M 131 2.4
HSK100A 4175H10025M 133 3.2
(A) Tap Holder SFTII HSK Shank, ER Collet Chuck, MQL, minimum quantity lubrication system
Note: These MQL tools come standard with sealing nut.
When using Roll Form Taps the tool’s capacity must be reduced 25 %.
All dimensions are shown in mm. 25.4mm = 1"
Other shank sizes are also available
ø Tap Shank SFT50II SFT75II
6mm, 7mm 810836
8mm, 9mm 810838 811838
10mm 8108310 8108310
11mm to 16mm 8118311
Taps with External Center
ø Tap Shank SFT50II SFT75II
6mm, 7mm 810836IN
8mm, 9mm 810838IN 811838IN
10mm 8108310IN 8108310IN
11mm to 16mm 8118311IN
Taps with Internal Center
A AB B
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
Draw No:adjusting screws   Date:  9-10-13   Rev:
Taps with
External Center
Taps with
Internal Center
A AB B
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
Draw No:adjusting screws   Date:  9-10-13   Rev:
D1
D
d
L
SHANK
COOLANT
(A)
Draw No:4175H6325 FOR CATALOG   Date: 9-5-13    Rev:
Adjusting Screws
Additional sizes available on request.
S
yn